City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details

File #: 240003 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Bill Status: ENACTED

File created: 1/25/2024 In control: Committee on Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs

On agenda: Final action: 5/2/2024

Title: Authorizing the Commissioner of Parks and Recreation, on behalf of the City of Philadelphia, to enter

into a multiyear agreement with Bennett Compost, Inc., for food scrap collection and management of a compost facility on City property located at 5650 Rising Sun Avenue, under certain terms and

conditions.

Sponsors: Councilmember Phillips

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, PARKS AND RECREATION

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill No. 24000300, 2. CertifiedCopy24000300

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/15/2024	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
5/2/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			
4/25/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			
4/25/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			
4/18/2024	0	Committee on Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/18/2024	0	Committee on Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs	HEARING HELD		
4/18/2024	0	Committee on Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs	REPORTED FAVORABLY, RULE SUSPENSION REQUESTED		
1/25/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced and Referred		